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DEHUMIDIFIER

Instructions for use
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Description

Panel cover
Control panel
Air outlet grille
Canister
Lifting handle
Air intake grille
Air filter

Canister access panel




IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed,
including the following:
® Read all instructions.

* This appliance is designed to debumidify domestic living areas, and must not be used for
other purposes.

* The appliance must not be modified in any way, as any modifications may be extremely

dangerous.

o If the appliance requires repair, always contact a Service Centre authorized by the
manufacturer. Always insist on original spare parts. Repairs carried out by non-qualified

personnel may be dangerous and render the warranty null and void.
o This appliance must be used by adults only. Do not allow children to play with the appliance.

* The appliance must be adequately grounded. Have your electrical circuit checked by a
qualified electrician.

* Do not use extension power cables.

* Always remove the plug from the socket before performing cleaning or maintenance

operations.
* Do not move the appliance by pulling the power cable.

* Do not install the appliance in areas containing gas, oil or sulphur. Do not install the

appliance near sources of heat.

o After switching off the appliance, always wait at least three minutes before switching it on
again.

* Do not place heavy or hot objects on the top of the appliance.

* Clean the air filter at least once weekly.

» The appliance must always remain upright or laid on one side during transportation.

Remember to drain the canister before transporting the appliance.

After transporting the appliance, wait at least one hour before using it.

THIS PRODUCT IS FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Y



Read this instruction booklet carefully before installing and using the
appliance. In this way, you will obtain the best possible results and
maximum operating safety.

Presentation
The DH 25 UL Debumidifier removes humidity from the air in the areas in which it is installed. The appliance is compact
and fitted with wheels and handles which facilitate its movement.

This appliance is recommended for all rooms in which excessive humidity is liable to build up, e.g. kitchens, bathrooms,
laundry rooms, cellars etc.

Technical characteristics

Power supply 115 V (60 Hz)
Absorbed power 420 W
Absorbed current 46 A
Maximum humidity removed per 24 hours 12 litres
Volume of air debumidified 260 wm’lh
Coolant* R22
Defrosting device yes
Humidostat yes
Dimensions (Wx H x D) 570x550x300 mm
Weight (net) 26 Kg.
Capacity of canister 6 litres
Operating limits:

* temperature 8°-32 °C

* relative humidity 30-95 %
Standard operating conditions: 27°C - 60% RH

* R22 is a coolant which conforms to EEC environmental safety regulations.




Accessories

Description Quantity
outlet pipe 1
\'@ ’/," ring nut 1

@ washer 1

condensation discharge tube 12m.)

% rubber cap 1
©

blanking seal 1

Important

A warranty certificate is attached to the machine. If you have not done so already, have your dealer stamp the certificate,
then send the right-hand section to us. Only in this way will you be covered by our warranty. It's in your interest!



Installation

Place the appliance in the room that you wish to dehumidify.
It is essential to leave a space of at least 50 cm. around the appliance in order to ensure adequate ventilation.

The condensation can be discharged in one of two ways:

A)

B)

Discharge into the canister
The condensation generated by the dehumidifier can be discharged directly into the canister which is located inside

the appliance (fig. 1).
When the canister is full, a warning lamp lights and a special safety device switches off the appliance.

The canister can be easily removed for emptying.

External discharge
The condensation can be continually drained out of the tank by fitting a drain outlet pipe and hose to the canister.

If this is desired, proceed as follows:

1) Drill a hole in the area marked on the union so that the condensation water in the tank can drain out.

2) Fit the seal ring, outlet pipe and ring nut to the tank union (see fig. 2).

3) Position the canister inside the combined dehumidifier housing.

4) The housing door features a pre-marked hole for the condensation drain hose (fig. 3). Remove the centre disk and
pass the hose through the hole.

N.B. Ifyou want to go back to collecting the condensation in the tank, remove the outlet pipe, fit the banking seal
and fix it in place using the ring nut.

Canister

Seal ring
Ring nut
Outlet pipe
Union
Blanking seal

Drain hose
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Electrical connections

Before connecting the appliance to the power supply, check the following:

* The mains power supply must correspond to the power supply shown on the rating plate.

o The power socket and the electrical circuit must be adequate to supply the appliance.

* The power socket must match the plug. If not, have the plug replaced by qualified personnel.

o The power socket must be adequately earthed.
The manufacturer accepts no responsibility if these safety regulations are not complied with.
This appliance is manufactured in compliance with EEC directive 87/308 relative to the suppression of radio
interference.

Description of the controls

Canister full/No canister

Pilot lamp  pilotlamp Humidity control knob
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Using the dehumidifier

1) Plug the appliance into the power socket. The pilot lamp lights to show that the appliance is switched on.
2) Check that the "Canister Full/No Canister" pilot lamp is off.

3) Turn the humidity control knob to "CONTINUOUS" for continuous operation.

4) To switch off the appliance, turn the humidity control knob anti-clockwise to the "OFF" position.

Note:
For technical reasons, the humidity is expressed in levels rather than in degrees.
We recommend starting with the humidity control knob set to "CONTINUOUS". When the humidity in the room
reaches the desired level, turn the knob slowly anti-clockwise until the appliance switches off. In this way, the
appliance is programmed to maintain the exact humidity level that you desire.

When the appliance is in operation, as well as debumidifying, it also heats the room with a power of 460W.

The control panel shows a number of examples:

L) To debumidify an area that is not lived in, such as a cellar.
LI To debumidify the living area.
ecoo To debumidify rooms where low humidity is desired, such as the laundry room.



Maintenance
Always remove the plug from the power socket before performing any cleaning or maintenance operations.
For safety, never use a jet of water to wash the appliance.

Cleaning the cabinet

* Clean the appliance using a damp cloth and dry using a dry cloth.

* Never use petrol, methylated spirits or solvents to clean the appliance.

* Never spray the appliance with insecticides or similar products. These may cause the paint to flake or the pastic parts
to become mis-shapen.

Cleaning the air filter

o The filter should be cleaned weekly.

* To remove the filter, open the canister access panel, remove the canister
and remove the filter by pulling downwards (fig. 4).

* Use a vacuum cleaner to remove the dust that builds up on the filter. If the
filter is very dirty, wash it in warm water and rinse several times.
The temperature of the water should not exceed 40°C.
After washing the filter, allow it to dry completely before replacing it in the
appliance.

If the appliance is not used for long periods

* Disconnect the plug from the power socket and empty the canister.
¢ Clean and replace the filter.
* Protect the appliance from dust by covering with a large plastic bag.

Fig. 4
Troubleshooting
Before calling your local authorized Service Centre, check the following:
Problem Cause Solution

The debumidifier does not switch * the appliance is not plugged in insert the plug into the socket

on ¢ the humidostat is set to the * adjust the humidostat to the
minimum position desired position
* the canister is full * empty the canister
* the canister is not in position * position the canister correctly

~—1he filteris dirty
The appliance does not debumidify | * the temperature or humidity in
the room is too low

clean the filter

in certain conditions, the
appliance will not debhumidify
the room (see "Technical
Characteristics")
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1pe appiiance worrs outipe Y Iperoomisioo Ulg

bhumidity in the room is not reduced | * too many sources of humidity in
the room (e.g. boiling saucepans)
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What DoesThis Warranty Cover?

How Long Does The Coverage Last?
purchaser for use.

What Does This Warranty Not Cover?

I ¥)

Limited Warranty

We warrant each appliance to be fiee from defects in material and work: hip
under this warranty is limited to replacement or repair, fiee of charge at our factory or authorized service centers, of any defective part or
parts thereof other than parts damaged in transit, which shall be returned to us, transportation prepaid. This warranty shall apply only
if the appliance is used in accordance with the factory directions which accompany it, and on an Alternating Current (AC) circuit.

This warranty runs for one year from the date of delivery and applies only to the original

This warranty does not cover defects or damage of the appliance which result from repairs or
alterations to the appliance outside our factory or authorized service centers, nor shall it apply to any appliance which has been subject to
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abuse, misuse, or Also, ial and incidental d.

De' Longhi America Inc.
625, Washington Avenue
Carlistadt N.J. 07072

to state.
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FOR U.S. ONLY:

any breach of contract or breach of this warranty are not recoverable under this warranty. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation
of incidental or q ial d. so the above limitation may not apply to you.

How Do You Get Service? If repairs become necessary or spare parts are needed, please write to:

or call Service Tel. No. 1-800-322-3848

The above warranty is in lieu of all other express warranties and representations. All implied warranties are limited to the applicable
warranty period set forth above. This limitation does apply if you enter into an extended warranty with De' Longhi. Some states do not
allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above exclusions may not apply to you. De' Longhi does not authorize any
other person or company to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale or use of its appliance.

How Does State Law Apply?  This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state

from the use of this product or arising out of

~200000000000000000000000000000000006
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: IMPORTANT! :
I PLEASE COMPLETE THIS CARD AND RETURN WITHIN THE NEXT 10 DAYS TO I
ESTABLISH PROPER REGISTRATION OF YOUR NEW DE' LONGHI PRODUCT
: o M. o Mys. o Miss :
Street
I City State zIir I
I Ph. = Marital status: o  Single o Married o Divorced I
I Date of Purchase: Month Day Year I
I DE' LONGHI Model: Purchased from: I
I This product was o aplanned purchase o gift o impulse purchase I
I The product was selected by o Male o Female o Both I
I Selection of this product was prompted by: I
I o Advertising o Appearance o In store display . I
o  Brand Name o Features o Previous ownership
I o Price o Referral o Packaging I
I Age group o 16-24 o 2534 o 3544 o 45 and over I
I Type of residence o house o apartment o other I
I Room where the product will be used I
L — -
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PLACE
STAMP
HERE

DE' LONGHI AMERICA, INC.
625 WASHINGTON AVENUE
CARLSTADT, N.J. 07072

ATTN. CONSUMER RELATIONS MANAGER

572576/05.92



DH 25 UL
DESHUMIDIFICATEUR
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Description
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Couvercle du panneau de commande
Panneau de commande

Grille de refoulement

Réservoir

Poignée

Grille d’aspiration

Filtre a air

Porte d'acces au réservoir




PRECAUTIONS IMPORTANTES

L'utilisation de n'importe quel appareil électrique implique l'observation de certaines régles
fondamentales:
* Lisez toutes les instructions.
o Cet appareil a été construit pour déshumidifier les piéces i usage d’habitation. Aussi, il ne
doit pas étre utilisé & d’autres fins.
* Il est dangereux de modifier ou d'altérer de quelque facon que ce soit les caractéristiques de
l'appareil.
* Pour d’éventuelles réparations, s’adresser toujours et exclusivement aux centres de service
aprés-vente autorisés par le constructeur. Exiger toujours utilisation de piéces de rechange
d’origine. Les réparations effectuées par des personnes non qualifiées peuvent étre dangereuses

et ne permettent pas de bénéficier de la garantie.

* Cet appareil doit étre exclusivement utilisé par des adultes. Ne pas permettre que les enfants
Jouent avec lappareil.

* L’appareil doit étre raccordé i une installation de terre efficace. Faire contréler l'installation
électrique par un électricien qualifié.
* Eviter d’utiliser des rallonges pour le cible d’alimentation électrique.

* Avant d’entreprendre une quelconque opération de nettoyage ou d’entretien, enlever
toujours la fiche de la prise de courant.

* Ne pas tirer le cable d’alimentation électrique pour déplacer l'appareil.

* Nepas installer 'appareil dans des piéces ois lair peut contenir des gaz, de 'buile, du soufre.

De méme, ne pas Uinstaller & proximité de sources de chaleur.

* Attendre toujours trois minutes au moins avant de remettre l'appareil en marche apreés
Lavoir arrété.

* Ne pas poser des objets lourds ou chauds sur appareil.

* Nettoyer le filtre a air chaque semaine.

* Encasde transport, lappareil doit rester dans la position verticale ou bien il doit étre couché
sur un coté. Avant de le transporter, vider l'ean de condensation présente i I'intérieur du

réservoir.

Aprés avoir transporté Lappareil, attendre au moins une heure avant de le remettre en

marche.

USAGE DOMESTIQUE SEULEMENT

CONSERVEZ LES PRESENTES
INSTRUCTIONS
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Lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant d'installer et d’utiliser
I'appareil. Cela vous permettra d’obtenir les meilleurs résultats et le
maximum de sécurité.

Présentation

Le déshumidificateur DH 25 UL est un appareil qui enléve 'bumidité présente dans les piéces oil il est installé. C’est un
appareil compact, doté de roues et de poignées, ce qui permet de le transporter facilement.

Son emploi est conseillé dans toutes les piéces oiv il existe des problémes d’humidité excessive telles que les cuisines, les salles
de bains, les buanderies, les caves, etc.

Caractéristigues techniques

Tension d’alimentation 115 V (60 Hz)
Puissance absorbée 420 W
Courant absorbé 46 A
Humidité maximum enlevée en 24 heures 12 litres
Air traité 260 wilh
Réfrigérant™* R22
Dispositif de dégivrage oui
Indicateur d’humidité oui
Dimensions LxHxP 570x550x300 mm
Poids (net) 26 kg
Capacité réservoir 6 litres
Limites de fonctionnement :

® température 8-32 °C

o humidité relative 30-95 %

Conditions standard 27°C - 60% Humidité relative

* R22 est un réfrigéront qui répond aux exigences de la Directive Communautaire sur le respect de
l'environment.
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Accessoires

Nbre de piéces

joint borgne

Description fournies avec I'appareil

Raccord 1
'>
\'@ Bague de /" 1
@ Joint d’étanchéité 1

Tuyau pour évacuation 12m.)

eau de condensation

% Bouchon en caoutchouc 1
1

Important

Le certificat de garantie est joint & I'appareil. Demander i votre revendeur de valider le certificat si cela n’a pas encore
été fait. Expédier ensuite la partie droite du certificat : cette formalité vous permettra de bénéficier de la garantie. 1l
est donc dans votre intérét d’accomplir cette formalité !
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Instructions pour l'installation
Placer appareil dans la piéce qui doit étre déshumidifiée.
1l est nécessaire de laisser tout autour de 'appareil un espace d’au moins 50 cm pour ne pas géner la circulation de Uair.

1l est possible d’évacuer I'eau de condensation de deux facons différentes :
A) Evacuation dans le réservoir
L’eau de condensation peut étre recueillie directement dans le réservoir a Uintérieur de lappareil (fig. 1).

Lorsque le réservoir est plein, un voyant s’allume et un dispositif de sécurité arréte lappareil.
Le réservoir s’enléve facilement pour permettre de vider son contenu.

Fig. 1

B) Evacuation vers l'extérieur
L'eau de condensation petu étre évacuée hors de l'appareil au moyen du raccord + tuyau d'évacuation i relier au
réservoir. Dans ce cas, procéder comme suit:
1) Percer l'endroit prédisposé de fagon i permettre l'évacuation par l'embout.
2) Monter le joint d'étanchéité, le tuyau et la bague sur l'embout du réservoir (voir fig. 2).
3) Positionner le réservoir a l'intérieur de l'appareil.
4) Un orifice pour le passage du tuyau d'évacuation de l'ean de condensation (fig. 3) est prévu sur la porte de
Uappareil. Avant de faire passer le tuyau a travers cet orifice, il est nécessaire d'enlever la partie centrale.
N.B. : Sil'on désire avoir une évacuation en réservoir, oter le tuyau, appliquer le joint borgne et le fixer avec la

bague.

1
1. Réservoir
2. Joint d'étanchéité
3. Bague
4.  Raccord
5.  Embout
6.
7.

Joint borgne ‘
Tuyau pour l'évacuation
vers l'extérieur
7
Fig. 3
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Branchement électrique

Avant d’enfoncer la fiche dans la prise de courant, vérifier que :
* La tension de réseau corresponde bien i celle qui est indiquée sur la plaque des données.

* La prise et la ligne d’alimentation électrique soient dimensionnées pour supporter la charge demandée.
o Le type de prise convienne i la fiche, sinon faire remplacer la fiche par des spécialistes.

* La prise soit raccordée & une installation de terre efficace.

Le constructeur décline toute responsabilité si cette norme pour la prévention des accidents n’est pas respectée. Cet
appareil répond aux exigences de la directive communautaire antiparasitage 87/308/CEE.

Description des commandes

Voyant alimentation Voyant réservoir plein/ Bouton de contréle
absence réservoir de Ubumidité

000 (XXX ]

I
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Comment déshumidifier

)

2)
3)
4)

Brancher l'appareil sur une prise de courant. Le voyant alimentation s’allumera signalant ainsi que U'appareil est
alimenté.

Vérifier que le voyant “réservoir plein/absence de réservoir” soit éteint.

Tourner le bouton de contréle de I'humidité sur la position “CONTINUOUS” (fonctionnement continu).

Pour arréter lappareil, tourner le bouton dans le sens inverse i celui des aiguilles d’une montre jusqu’é ce que l'on
atteigne la position “OFF”.

Remarque :

Pour des raisons techniques, bumidité n’est pas exprimée en degrés mais en Niveaux .

On suggeére de commencer en positionnant le bouton sur la position “CONTINUOUS” (fonctionnement continu).
Lorsque U'bumidité de la piéce sera celle désirée, tourner lentement le bouton de contréle de 'bumidité dans le sens
inverse i celui des aiguilles d’une montre jusqu’éi ce que Uappareil s’arréte. En procédant ainsi, on aura programmé
Lappareil sur le degré de confort exact que Uindicateur d’humidité maintiendra automatiquement.

Quand lappareil fonctionne, non seulement il déshumidifie mais il chauffe également la piéce avec une puissance

de 460 W.

Quelques exemples d'utilisation sont indiqués sur le panneau de commande

de l'appareil :

o Pour déshumidifier une piéce non habitée, ex. une cave

soo Pour déshumidifier des piéces & usage d’habitation

oo Pour déshumidifier une piéce dans laquelle on désire un faible degré d'humidité, ex. une

buanderie.
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Entretien

Enlever toujours la fiche de la prise de courant avant d’entreprendre toute opération de nettoyage ou d’entretien. Pour
des motifs de sécurité, ne pas laver le déshumidificateur avec un jet d’eau.

Nettoyage de la carrosserie extérieure

* Nettoyer la carrosserie extérieure uniquement avec un chiffon humide et la sécher avec un chiffon sec.

* Ne jamais utiliser d’essence, d’alcool ou de solvants pour le nettoyage.

* Nejamais vaporiser de liquide insecticide ou d’autres produits similaires. Le vernis peut s’enlever et le plastique risque
de se déformer.

Nettoyage du filtre a air

o Il est de régle de nettoyer le filtre chaque semaine.

® Pour éter cefiltre, ouvrir la porte d'accés au réservoir, extraire le réservoir
et extraire le filtre en le tirant vers le bas (fig. 4).

* Utiliser un aspirateur pour enlever la poussiére qui s’est déposée sur le
filtre. Si le filtre est trés sale, le laver & Peau tiéde et le rincer plusieurs fois
de suite.
La température de 'eau ne doit pas dépasser 40°C.
Apreés avoir lavé le filtre, laisser ce dernier sécher complétement avant de
le réintroduire dans Uappareil.

Longues périodes de non utilisation

o Apres avoir enlevé la fiche de la prise de courant, évacuer l'ean du
réservoir.

* Nettoyer le filtre et le réintroduire dans appareil.

o Couvrir Uappareil avec un sachet en plastique pour le protéger de la
poussiére. Fig. 4

En cas de panne:

Contréler les points suivants avant de contacter le centre de service aprés-vente agréé de votre région.

Problémes Causes Solutions
Le déshumidificateur ne * la fiche est débranchée * enfoncer la fiche dans la prise
Jonctionne pas * Vindicateur d’humidité est réglé sur o régler Uindicateur d’humidité sur
le minimum la position désirée

vider le réservoir
positionner le réservoir

o le réservoir est plein d’eau
o le réservoir n’est pas positionné

correctement correctement

Le déshumidificateur ne o le filtre est sale * nettoyer le filtre

déshumidifie pas * la température ou Uhumidité dans la | * dans certaines conditions, il est
piéce sont trop basses normal que lappareil ne

déshumidifie pas (voir le
paragraphe “Caractéristiques
techniques”)

Le déshumidificateur fonctionne | o [4 piéce est trop grande

mais il ne réduit pas Ubhumidité | o les sources d’humidité (casserole en
présente dans la piéce ébullition) présentes dans la piéce
sont trop nombreuses
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POUR LE CANADA SEULEMENT :
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GARANTIE

Nous garantissons que tous les APPAREILS ELECTRIQUES DE’LONGHI sont exempts de tout défaut de matériaux et de
fabrication. Notre oblis is de cette g ie est limitée au rempls ou it la rép ion, g ite dans notre usine,
de toutes les pieces défectueuses autres que les piéces end. durant le sport, qui nous seront retournées - transport payé
d’avance - endéans un an aprés la livraison i lacheteur-utilisateur. Cette garantie ne sera applicable que si lappareil a été utilisé
selon les instructions du fabricant, lesquelles accompagnent l'appareil, et si Uappareil a été utilisé sur courant alternatif (AC). Cette
garantie remplace toutes les autres garanties et représentations, exprimées ou impliquées, et toutes autres obligations ou
responsabilités de notre part. Nous n’autorisons aucune autre p ou compagnie i pour nous une quelconque
responsabilité pour la vente ou lutilisation de notre appareil.

Cette garantie ne s’appliquera ni aux appareils qui seront réparés ou endommagés hors de notre usine, ni aux appareils qui auront
fait Pobjet d’une mauvaise utilisation, d’une négligence ou d’un accident.

Si des réparations ou des piéces de rechange sont nécessaires, veuillez écrire i :

DELONGHI CANADA
5610 TIMBERLEA BLDV
MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO
L4AW4AM6 CANADA

Y00000000000000000000000000000000¢

WARRANTY

All DE' LONGHI electrical appliances are guaranteed to be free from defects in material and workmanship. Our obligation
under this warranty is limited to the replacement or repair, free of charge, at our factory or authorized Service Centers,
of any defective part or parts thereof other than parts damaged in transit, which shall be returned to us, transportation pre-
paid, within one year from the date of delivery to the purchaser/user. This warranty shall apply only if the appliance is used
in accordance with the factory directions which accompany it, and on an alternating current (AC) circuit. This warranty is
in lieu of all other express or implied warranties and representations and any other obligation or responsibility of the
manufacturer. No other person or company is authorized to assume for us any liability in connection with the sale or use
of our products.

This warranty does not cover appliances that have been repaired or modified ouside our factory, nor to appliances which
have been subject to misuse, negligence or accidents.

If repairs become necessary or spare parts are needed, please write to:
DE' LONGHI CANADA
5610 TIMBERLEA BLVD.

MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO
L4W 4M6 CANADA
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